
Spring 2020 Offerings for INTS Majors 
Subjected to change! 

 
Africa 
AFST 322 Africana Study Abroad      Becknell 
  MWF 1400-1515 
AFST 385 The African World   Shunkuri 
  TR 1100-1215 
AFST 397 Decolonizing African Lang  staff 
  MW 1100-1215 
ANTH 327 African Prehistory   Pearson 
  MWF 1000-1050 
 
 
Europe 
COMP 336 Fairy Tales   Baackmann (Also ENGL / GRMN 336) 
  TR 1530-1645 
COMP 338 Culture of Russ Terrorism Meier (Also ENGL / RUSS 338) 
  MWF 1200-1250 
COMP 432  Climate Fiction   Udayan  (Also ENGL / FREN 432 + SUST 402) 
  MWF 1000-1050 
ENGL 347  Viking Mythology  Schwartz 
  TR 0930-1045 
ENGL 350 Medieval Tales Wonder  Otano Gracia 
  TR 1400-1515 
ENGL 352 Early Shakespeare  Nocentelli 
  TR 1100-1215 
ENGL 353 Later Shakespeare  Greenberg 
  Arranged – Online  
ENGL 452 Renaissance   Greenberg 
  Arranged – Online  
ENGL 457 Victorian Studies  Houston 
  Arranged – Online  
FREN 315 French Creativity  Cheek 
  MWF 1100-1150 
GRMN 450 Das lange 19. Jahrhundert Wilby 
  M 1600-1830 
GRMN 450 Deutscher Linksterrorismus Schroete 

TR 1730-1845 
HIST 308  Europe 18th Century to 1788 Steen 
  MWF 1300-1350 
HIST 318 Spain & Portugal to 1700 Ryan 
  MWF 1100-1215 
HIST 327 Christianity 1517-Present Ray (Also RELG 327) 
  Arranged – Online  
HIST 395 Mag Sci&Faith Premod Eur Ryan 
  MWF 0900-0950 
HIST 395 History of Modern Germany Florvil 



  TR 1100-1215 
HIST 421 Modern Britain, 1660-Present Richardson 
  NWF 1499-1450 
HIST 426 History of Holocaust  Pugash 
  MWF 1000-1050 
HIST 444 Native Americans & Celts Connell-Szasz (Also INTS 499) (final paper must be on Celts) 

  TR 1400-1515 
ITAL 308 Italian Lit 2   Duke  
  MWF 1000-1050 
ITAL 475 Dante in Translation  Duke (Also RELG 475) 
  TR 1400-1515 
MUS 375 Beatles' Musical Revolution Piper 
  Arranged – Online  
MUS 415 St in Classic & Romantic Music Vigneau 
  TR 1230-1345 
PHIL 466 Continental Aesthetics  Kalar 
  M 1600-1830 
POLS 320 Russia and Its Neighbors Bosin 
  Arranged – Online  
POLS 320 EU Politics   Lanucara 
  MW 1630-1745 
SPAN 307 Intro to Hispanic Lit  [multiple – depends on section] 
  TR 0930-0950; TR 1220-1345; 2 = online 
SPAN 412 Spanish Peninsular Lit  Quinn 
  TR 1100-1215 
SPAN 423 Cervantes The Quijote  Quinn 
  TR 1400-1515 
THEA 346  Theatre History II  staff 
 
ASME 
ARAB 375 Movies of the Middle East Sweetser  (Also FDMA 330) 
  Arranged – Online  
CHIN 370 China on Screen  He (Also FDMA 330) 
  MW 1630-1745 
FDMA 330 Modern Japanese Animation Beauchamp 
  T 1730-2100 
JAPN 342 Modern Japanese Literature Brau 
  TR 1100-1215 
JAPN 402 Advanced Japanese Readings Bomberger 
  TR 1230-1345 
JAPN 411 Performing Gender in Japan Brau 
  TR 1400-1315 
HIST 300 Decolonization   Ray 
  MWF 1200-1250 
LAIS 309 Japanese Culture&Innovation Porter 
  W 1730-1845 
PHIL 333 Buddhist Philosophy  McRae 
  MWF 1000-1050 



PHIL 336 Chinese Philosophy  McRae 
  MWF 1200-1250 
PHIL 426 Yoga Philosophy  Taber 
  W 1730-2000 
POLS 320 Politics of Japan   Dominguez 
  MWF 1400-1450 
RELG 312 Introduction to Islam  Banihashemi 
  TR 0930-1045 
RELG 314 Islamic Mysticism  Banihashemi 
  TR 1230-1345 
RELG 335 Goddesses and Gods of India Ulrich 
  TR 1100-1215 
 
LA 
AFST 388 Blacks in Latin America  Means (Also ANTH 340 + LTAM 400) 
  TR 1230-1345 
ANTH 340 Columbia in War and Peace Field 
  TR 0930-1045 
ANTH 420  Pre-Columbian Art  Jackson (also ARTH 412) 
  TR 1400-1515 
ARTH 429 Experimental Art in Lat Amer Cornejo 
  TR 0930-1045 
ARTH 429 Decolonial Aesthetics   Cornejo 
  R 1530-1815 
CCS 330 Transnational Latina Feminisms Smith + Cordova 
  Arranged – Online 2 sections 
CCS 393 Curanderismo 2   Torres (Also LLSS 493, LTAM 400, NATV 450 + RELG 347) 
  Arranged – Online  
CCS 440 Mexican Revolution  Rosas Lopategui 
  R 1600-1830 
CCS 460  Latinos in a Global Society Serrano Najera MAYBE 
  Arranged - Online 
CCS 493 Lit y Cultura Afro-Mexiana Careaga-Coleman (Also LTAM 400) 
  Arranged – Online  
HIST 374 Southern South America Hutchison 
  TR 1400-1515 
HIST 472 Women in Modern Lat Amer Hutchison 
  TR 0930-1045 
LTAM 400 Lang Cultr&Pol in the Andes Serna Jeri 
  TR 1100-1215 
PORT 414 Being Black in Brazil  de Souza Dutra 
  MW 1730-1845 
PORT 458 Encounters New World II de Souza Dutra 
  MW 1530-1645 
SPAN 301 Curanderismo Part 1  Del Angel Guevara 
  Arranged – Online  
SPAN 306 Health & Healing in Hisp Lit McKnight 
  MWF 0900-0950 



SPAN 307 Intro to Hispanic Lit  [multiple – depends on section]  
SPAN 482 Perspectivas/Paz/Colombia File-Muriel 
  TR 1530-1645 + Arranged – Online  
 
 
 
THEMATIC CONCENTRATIONS 
 
Cult & Arts 
ANTH 310 Language and Culture   Dinwoodie (Also CJ 319 + LING 359) 
  TR 1100-1215 
ANTH 420  Pre-Columbian Art   Jackson (also ARTH 412) 
  TR 1400-1515 
ARAB 375 Movies of the Middle East  Sweetser (Also FDMA 330) 
  Arranged – Online  
ARTH 310 Global Photographies   Mulhearn 
  MW 1300-1415 
ARTH 324 World Architecture   Cayer 
  MW 0930-1045 
ARTH 429 Experimental Art in Lat Amer  Cornejo 
  TR 0930-1045 
ARTH 429 Decolonial Aesthetics   Cornejo 
  R 1530-1815 
CCS 493 Lit y Cultura Afro-Mexiana  Careaga-Coleman 
  Arranged – Online  
CHIN 370 China on Screen   He (Also FDMA 330) 
  MW 1630-1745 
CJ 314  Intercultural Communication  [multiple] 
 
COMP 336 Fairy Tales    Baackmann (Also ENGL / GRMN 336) 
  TR 1530-1645 
COMP 338 Culture of Russ Terrorism  Meier (Also ENGL / RUSS 338) 
  MWF 1200-1250 
COMP 432  Climate Fiction    Udayan  (Also ENGL / FREN 432 + SUST 402) 
  MWF 1000-1050 
ENGL 347  Viking Mythology   Schwartz  
  TR 0930-1045 
ENGL 350 Medieval Tales Wonder   Otano Gracia 
  TR 1400-1515 
ENGL 452 Renaissance    Greenberg 
  Arranged – Online  
ENGL 457 Victorian Studies   Houston 
  Arranged – Online  
FDMA 330 Modern Japanese Animation  Beauchamp 
  T 1730-2100 
FREN 315 French Creativity   Cheek 
  MWF 1100-1150 
GEOG 466 The City    Palmer 



  W 0930-1200 
ITAL 308 Italian Lit 2    Duke  
  MWF 1000-1050 
ITAL 475 Dante in Translation   Duke (Also RELG 475) 
  TR 1400-1515 
JAPN 342 Modern Japanese Literature  Brau 
  TR 1100-1215 
JAPN 402 Advanced Japanese Readings  Bomberger 
  TR 1230-1345 
JAPN 411 Performing Gender in Japan  Brau 
  TR 1400-1515 
LAIS 309 Japanese Culture&Innovation  Porter 
  W 1730-1845 
LTAM 400 Lang Cultr&Pol in the Andes  Serna Jeri 
  TR 1100-1215 
MUS 375 Beatles' Musical Revolution  Piper 
  Arranged – Online  
MUS 415 St in Classic & Romantic Music  Vigneau 
  TR 1230-1345 
SPAN 306 Health & Healing in Hisp Lit  McKnight 
  MWF 0900-0950 
SPAN 307 Intro to Hispanic Lit   [multiple] 
   
SPAN 412 Spanish Peninsular Lit   Quinn 
  TR 1100-1215 
SPAN 423 Cervantes The Quijote   Quinn 
  TR 1400-1515 
THEA 346  Theatre History II   staff 
 
CPaD 
AMST 350 US War on Terror   Estes 
  T 1600-1830 
ANTH 340 Columbia in War and Peace  Field  
  TR 0930-1045 
CCS 440 Mexican Revolution   Rosas Lopategui 
  R 1600-1830 
GRMN 450 Deutscher Linksterrorismus  Schroeter 
  TR 1730-1845 
HIST 300 Decolonization    Ray 
  MWF 1200-1250 
HIST 300  History of Human Rights  Florvil 
  TR 1530-1645 
HIST 350 Modern US Military   Hutton 
  TR 1400-1515 
HIST 426 History of Holocaust   Pugash 
  MWF 1000-1050 
SPAN 482 Perspectivas/Paz/Colombia  File-Muriel 
  TR 1530-1645 + Arranged – Online  



 
ENSS 
ANTH 340  Environmental Conflict   Shapero  
  TR 1230-1345 
BIOL 402 Global Change & Forests  Hurteau 
  Arranged 
BIOL 406 Global Avian Diversity   Andersen 
  MW 1400-1515 + W 1530-1830 
COMP 432  Climate Fiction    Udayan  (Also ENGL / FREN 432 + SUST 402) 
  MWF 1000-1050 
GEOG 464 Food and Natural Resources  Duvall  
  TR 1100-1215 
GEOG 467 Governing Global Environment  Hadjilambrinos 
  MWF 1200-1250 
 
GMGG 
ECON 424 International Trade     Dixon 
  MWF 1200-11250 
ECON 582 Intl & Sustain Develop   Bohara 
  TR 1230-1345 
HIST 300 Drugs & Commodities   Ray  
  MWF 1400-1450 
MGMT 474 International Financial Mgmt  staff 
  TR 1230-1345 
MGMT 490 Global Mkts, Planetary Iss  Montoya 
  W 1600-1830 
POLS 320 Comparative Politics   Ascencio Bonfil 
  TR 0930-1045 
POLS 320 Russia and Its Neighbors  Bosin 
  Arranged – Online  
POLS 320 EU Politics    Lanucara 
  MW 1630-1745 
POLS 320 Politics of Japan    Dominguez 
  MWF 1400-1450 
POLS 323 Politics of Global Development  Nunez 
  M 1600-1830 
POLS 400 Globl Trends &Natl Security  McFarlane 
  TR 0800-0915 
 
RiBS 
CCS 393 Curanderismo 2   Torres (Also LLSS 493, LTAM 400, NATV 450 + RELG 347) 
  Arranged – Online  
ENGL 304 Bible as Lit   Van Andel 
  Arranged – Online  
ENGL 305 Mythology   Schwartz 
  MWF 1300-1350 
HIST 327 Christianity 1517-Present Ray (also RELG 327) 
  Arranged – Online  



HIST 395 Mag Sci&Faith Premod Eur Ryan 
  MWF 0900-0950 
PHIL 333 Buddhist Philosophy  McRae 
  MWF 1000-1050 
PHIL 336 Chinese Philosophy  McRae 
  MWF 1200-1250 
PHIL 426 Yoga Philosophy  Taber 
  W 1730-2000 
RELG 312 Introduction to Islam  Banihashemi 
  TR 0930-1045 
RELG 314 Islamic Mysticism  Banihashemi 
  TR 1230-1345 
RELG 319 Sex & Gender Ancient Religion Gorton 
  TR 1100-1215 
RELG 320 Magic in Ancient Religion Gorton 
  TR 1400-1515 
RELG 335 Goddesses and Gods of India Ulrich 
  TR 1100-1215 
SPAN 301 Curanderismo Part 1  Del Angel Guevara 
  Arranged – Online  
 
INTI 
ANTH 340 Indigenous Peoples’ Rights Hitchcock  
  TR 1100-1215 
CCS 393 Curanderismo 2   Torres (also LTAM 400 + NATV 450 + RELG 347) 
  Arranged – Online  
HIST 444 Native Americans & Celts Connell-Szasz (Also INTS 499) (final paper must be on Celts) 

  TR 1400-1515 

SPAN 301 Curanderismo Part 1  Del Angel Guevara 
  Arranged – Online  
 
Wom & Gen 
CCS 330 Transnational Latina Feminisms Smith + Cordova 
  Arranged – Online 2 sections 
HIST 472 Women in Modern Lat Amer Hutchison 
  TR 0930-1045 
RELG 319 Sex & Gender Ancient Religion Gorton 
  TR 1100-1215 


